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RESOLUTION NO. 24 - ______ 
 

  WHEREAS, the Finance Director for the City of Huntsville, Alabama, has presented the 
following report of expenditures paid in that totals the following amount: 
    

$30,281,390.51 
 

WHEREAS, by presentation of this report, the Finance Director certifies each of the 
expenditures was in order for payment; that the payment documentation included a copy of the 
purchase requisition and/or a Request for Payment, signed by the appropriate Department Head 
or designee with a statement indicating the purpose or use of the requested materials or services; 
and, for the payment of a city employee’s compensation and costs related thereto, the payment 
was made in accordance with the Code of Ordinances of the City of Huntsville, Alabama 
(“Code”) Section 2-221 (i.e., Personnel and Policy Manual) or as otherwise required by law; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Finance Committee of the City Council of the City of 
Huntsville has reviewed the report as presented and has recommended the ratification thereof. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council does hereby ratify the 
report described herein, and hereby authorizes the expenditures included therein for payment. 
 
 
 

ADOPTED this the 10th day of October, 2024. 
 

____________________________________ 
President of the City Council of 
the City of Huntsville, Alabama 

 
 
APPROVED this the 10th day of October, 2024. 

 
 

______________________________________ 
Mayor of the City of 
Huntsville, Alabama 

 
 
 
 
     ______________________________________ 
     Finance Committee Chairman 

 



FROM 09/18/24 through 10/01/24 CITY COUNCIL MEETING 10/10/24

FUND ACCOUNT FUND NAME AMOUNT

1000 GENERAL FUND 10,105,912.95$                    

1005 HEALTH & LIFE BENEFITS (133,374.06)$                         

1010 GENERAL RESTRICTED DONATIONS 17,503.00$                            

2000 PUBLIC TRANSIT 303,776.32$                          

2001 PUBLIC TRANSIT STATION GRANT 16,215.59$                            

2100 COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT 156,344.96$                          

2101 COMMUNITY DEV COVID -$                                        

2200 COMMUNITY DEV HOUSING -$                                        

2201 COMMUNITY DEV ARP -$                                        

2300 OTHER GRANTS -$                                        

2500 OTHER GRANTS 6,073.11$                              

2600 OPOID SETTLEMENT -$                                        

3000 6.5 MILL DEBT PROPERTY TAX -$                                        

3010 6.5 MILL SCHOOL PROPERTY TAX -$                                        

3020 1990 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 1,491,536.68$                       

3030 1990 SCHOOL SUPPORT -$                                        

3040 LODGING & LIQUOR TAXES 456,511.02$                          

3050 1% LODGING TAX 2003 -$                                        

3060 1% LODGING TAX 2013 50,000.00$                            

3080 2014 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 816,572.55$                          

3205 TIF 5 312,622.36$                          

3206 TIF 6 -$                                        

3207 TIF 7 -$                                        

3300 4 & 5 CENT STATE GASOLINE TAX -$                                        

3310 7 CENT STATE GASOLINE TAX 10,954.06$                            

3320 ALABAMA TRUST DISTRIBUTION -$                                        

3400 FEDERAL COURT ASSET FORFEITURE -$                                        

3410 TREASURY ASSET FORFEITURE -$                                        

3420 CIRCUIT COURT ASSET FORFEITURE 8,291.25$                              

3430 STAC SEIZURE-CIR COURT 11,752.61$                            

3435 STAC SEIZURE-FED COURT -$                                        



3700 CUMMINGS RESEARCH PARK 792.00$                                  

3900 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY 29,574.58$                            

3910 ALABAMA CONSTITUTION VILLAGE 46,953.39$                            

3930 BURRITT MEMORIAL COMMITTEE 50,766.12$                            

3950 PBA - DEBT SERVICE 2,635,875.00$                       

4009 2020 REFUND WARRANTS -$                                        

4010 2020E TIF WARRANTS -$                                        

4011 PBA AMPHITHEATER -$                                        

4012 JHP DRAINAGE PROJECT BORROW -$                                        

4013 2023A PARKS & REC BORROW 1,645,097.96$                       

4014 VBC - CAPITAL PROJECTS -$                                        

4015 PBA - NEW CITY HALL 85,216.19$                            

4016 2022 VBC DEBT BORROW -$                                        

4017 2023 FUTURE PROJECT BORROW 553,090.29$                          

4018 2023B APOLLO BORROW 786,268.34$                          

4019 2023D SCHOOL BORROW 6,991,385.63$                       

4020 VBC BORROW 1,475,234.49$                       

5000 DEBT SERVICE -$                                        

6000 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 965,545.70$                          

6010 WPC CMOM RESERVE 83,340.38$                            

6020 WPC R&R RESERVE 54,362.53$                            

6030 WPC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 197,751.88$                          

6040 WPC 2005 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 69,900.57$                            

6050 2023C WPC SEWER BORROW 86,902.50$                            

6200 SANITATION 621,734.08$                          

6500 PBA - AMPHITHEATER -$                                        

7000 POST-RETIREMENT BENEFITS TRUST 270,906.48$                          

7100 EMPLOYEE FLEXIBLE BENEFIT PLAN -$                                        

TOTAL 30,281,390.51$                    



Fund Account/Vendor Long Account Inv# Line Item Desc Check # Check Date Amount
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- INV001454083 HIP PACK EXTENSION FOR HSV AQUATIC CNT LIFEGUARDS 98701 9/24/2024 23.49
1000-30-30100-515670-00000000- INV001454473 SWIMSUIT UNIFORMS FOR AQUATICS FY24               98701 9/24/2024 99.55
1000-30-30100-515670-00000000- INV001453367 SWIMSUIT UNIFORMS FOR AQUATICS FY24               98701 9/24/2024 99.55
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- INV001454181 HIP PACK EXTENSION FOR SHOWERS POOL LIFEGUARDS    98701 9/24/2024 23.49
Total Paid by Vendor 246.08
1000-00-00000-210290-00000000- U1199/644578 SEPT 2024 CANCER & OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT PREMIUM 90004828 9/30/2024 2,304.90
1000-00-00000-210300-00000000- U1199/644578 SEPT 2024 CANCER & OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT PREMIUM 90004828 9/30/2024 1,652.90
Total Paid by Vendor 3,957.80
1000-17-17100-520310-00000000- BD0116364 POP: THRU 09/29/25 VEEAM SUPPORT FOR RMS SYSTEM 98805 9/30/2024 2,732.42
1000-17-17300-520200-00000000- BD0116601 ISILON REFRESH                                    98805 9/30/2024 3,162.00
1000-17-17300-520200-00000000- BD0116580 ISILON REFRESH                                    98805 9/30/2024 122,538.03
Total Paid by Vendor 128,432.45
1000-00-00000-610108-00000000- RES 24-719 APPROP-GENERATIONS ADULT DAY PROGRAM 98806 9/30/2024 5,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,000.00
1000-41-41101-515790-00000000- AAPE REG-OCT 24 REGISTRATION FOR AAPE SEMINAR-102124-102424 98603 9/24/2024 1,125.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,125.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- POLYGRAPH-09/17/24 HPD POLYGRAPH FEES 98607 9/24/2024 1,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,000.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369474 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98582 9/19/2024 22,580.84
Total Paid by Vendor 22,580.84
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369476 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98583 9/19/2024 2,753.67
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 11,898.56
1000-53-00000-515700-PK1065XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 13.99
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1020XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 6.91
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1030XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 0.40
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1040XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 55.78
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1051XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 88.71
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1055XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 3.77
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1060XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 63.75
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1064XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 2.69
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1066XX- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 2.75
1000-70-70200-515700-00000000- UT TAX DUE 9/20/24A UTILITY TAX DUE 9/20/24 98600 9/19/2024 8.01
Total Paid by Vendor 14,898.99
1000-75-75100-515370-00000000- 0824058 POP:07/31-8/30/24 MONTHLY PARTICIPATION 98606 9/24/2024 2,756.24
Total Paid by Vendor 2,756.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50895               COM TX 091024/50895                               98608 9/24/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50896               COM TX 091024/50896                               98608 9/24/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50897               COM TX 091024/50897                               98608 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50898               COM TX 091024/50898                               98608 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50903               COM TX 091024/50903                               98608 9/24/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50907               COM TX 091024/50907                               98608 9/24/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50908               COM TX 091024/50908                               98608 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50911               COM TX 091024/50911                               98608 9/24/2024 80.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50915               COM TX 092324/50915                               98608 9/24/2024 40.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50917               COM TX 092324/50917                               98608 9/24/2024 120.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 50918               COM TX 092324/50918                               98608 9/24/2024 40.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,660.00
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4137832 pop: 09/13/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 98609 9/24/2024 63.16
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4139384 POP: 0916/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 98609 9/24/2024 23.21
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4142403 POP: 09/19/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 98609 9/24/2024 63.70
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4142437 POP: 09/19/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 98609 9/24/2024 73.14
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4142552 POP: 09/19/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 98609 9/24/2024 64.51
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- 4147724 POP: 09/26/24 -FY24 MAINTENANCE PROPANE 98807 9/30/2024 67.21
Total Paid by Vendor 354.93
1000-30-30100-515340-00000000- INV3371488 SUPPLIES FOR CPR/FIRST AID/AED CLASSES            98808 9/30/2024 327.95
Total Paid by Vendor 327.95

Vendor Expense Report
09/18/2024 through 10/01/2024 

1000 ADOLPH KIEFER & ASSOCIATES LLC

AFLAC

AHEAD, INC

ALABAMA AGING RESOURCES INC

ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF POLYGRAPH EXAMINERS

ALABAMA BOARD OF POLYGRAPH EXAMINERS

ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

ALABAMA LINE LOCATION CENTER INC.

ALL SHARPE INC

ALLGAS INC

ALLIED 100 LLC
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1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1189605 ANIMAL LICENSE RENEWAL LETTERS - BLANKET          98809 9/30/2024 243.10
Total Paid by Vendor 243.10
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- 1054 POP: 08/31/24 -VBC MUSIC 5K PA RENTAL 98610 9/24/2024 300.00
Total Paid by Vendor 300.00
1000-00-00000-210290-00000000- M0116446234 9/15/24 PPE 9/15/24 ALLSTATE CANCER/OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT 98611 9/24/2024 11,325.56
1000-00-00000-210300-00000000- M0116446234 9/15/24 PPE 9/15/24 ALLSTATE CANCER/OFF-THE-JOB ACCIDENT 98611 9/24/2024 8,716.92
Total Paid by Vendor 20,042.48
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 1JT6-9KG3-9NX7 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/K ROBINSON/HR/256-427-5241       90004745 9/24/2024 86.74
1000-12-12100-515100-00000000- 19T7-HG1H-1KDD CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 13NC-Q4HW-MLXL 90004745 9/24/2024 -199.15
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 1CD1-9CRL-C7LN LENA ARD / 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE SW /(256) 427-5097 90004745 9/24/2024 83.98
1000-53-53100-515670-00000000- 1GWC-JD9H-43HK BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004745 9/24/2024 44.96
1000-52-52900-515520-00000000- 1JM4-XG3L-C4RC E NORTON 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD 256-427-5405        90004745 9/24/2024 172.21
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 1KNF-LNFX-9DPJ NAMACC DRONE SUPPLIES/704 FIBER ST/256-427-7034   90004745 9/24/2024 2,191.05
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 1L9M-DXRN-V114 MISC. AMAZON, JFAIN                               90004745 9/24/2024 134.91
1000-41-41305-515340-00000000- 1M9T-T7RD-YTQG R. SIEVERS/704 FIBER ST/256-427-7174              90004745 9/24/2024 41.30
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1XR1-71FX-3L7P 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 86.58
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 16XM-G7J7-LNVY MISC AMAZON, JFAIN                                90004745 9/24/2024 153.65
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 16XM-G7J7-LNVY MISC AMAZON, JFAIN                                90004745 9/24/2024 57.78
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 19LG-WPGR-777K TURNOUT SUSPENDER HOLDERS                         90004745 9/24/2024 337.59
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 1C4C-RWGV-LXPX 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004745 9/24/2024 1,540.20
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 1D6P-4LPY-W3V9 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004745 9/24/2024 1,709.60
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 1GHC-4PK1-GFHR 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004745 9/24/2024 509.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1WQ7-669Q-VY3C CHIEF OFC DESK LAVADA MASON 2219 HALL AVE 8833979 90004745 9/24/2024 179.99
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1WPL-CLQJ-94T6 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 209.55
1000-52-52400-515340-00000000- 1R71-17GH-4C34 E NORTON 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD 256-427-5405        90004745 9/24/2024 16.89
1000-53-53100-515340-00000000- 1Q9G-61DD-437V BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004745 9/24/2024 14.42
1000-53-53200-513010-PK1010XX- 19KY-JHRR-J4FK BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004745 9/24/2024 374.97
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 11W3-CYW4-J1PL LENA ARD / 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE SW /(256) 427-5097 90004745 9/24/2024 16.99
1000-16-16300-515340-00000000- 1K3F-HHWL-NNYN 2227 DRAKE AVE/HR/D THOMPSON/256-883-3699         90004745 9/24/2024 315.68
1000-30-30400-515520-00000000- 1P7N-63ND-4C4X 2411 9TH AVE. SW, DAVID D.  256-564-8026          90004745 9/24/2024 230.79
1000-18-00000-515340-00000000- 1X67-CKXM-QCHP SUPPLIES-305 FOUNTAIN CIR. 5TH FLR. J.COX427-5026 90004745 9/24/2024 25.16
1000-55-55300-515340-00000000- 1749-C791-J937 Y.COLLIER/4209 E. SCHRIMSHER LN/256-650-4344      90004745 9/24/2024 285.29
1000-55-55300-515340-00000000- 1749-C791-J937 Y.COLLIER/4209 E. SCHRIMSHER LN/256-650-4344      90004745 9/24/2024 -1.17
1000-53-53200-515340-00000000- 1KGC-3GLY-QKH7 BRITTNI RIVES 500 CHURCH 2ND FLR 2564276827       90004745 9/24/2024 67.66
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1KW1-YCYY-YHYC 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 44.98
1000-12-12500-515340-00000000- 1KW1-YCYY-YHYC 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 132.57
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 1VDK-F7YY-GLNR 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/HR/K ROBINSON/256-427-5241       90004745 9/24/2024 166.19
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 11LK-VWLM-DF6X 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 84.59
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 11LK-VWLM-VDWD S. TRONCONE/704 FIBER ST/256-427-7174             90004745 9/24/2024 289.48
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1WCT-HJQH-LXHT 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 492.13
1000-12-12500-515340-00000000- 1WCT-HJQH-LXHT 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 328.48
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1CGG-PCYP-6PVR MISC. AMAZON, JFAIN                               90004745 9/24/2024 118.95
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 1CGG-PCYP-6PVR MISC. AMAZON, JFAIN                               90004745 9/24/2024 29.93
1000-42-42200-515310-00000000- 1CGG-PCYP-6PVR MISC. AMAZON, JFAIN                               90004745 9/24/2024 463.89
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 14FY-1YF4-X9YL LENA ARD / 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE SW /(256) 427-5097 90004745 9/24/2024 541.46
1000-17-17100-515340-00000000- 139W-773Y-P17H CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 14FY-1YF4-X9YL 90004745 9/24/2024 -50.30
1000-16-16300-515340-00000000- 1YHD-9T77-KCG7 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 1K3F-HHWL-NNYN 90004745 9/24/2024 -315.68
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1FWJ-YWWJ-C9Q7 GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004745 9/24/2024 65.63
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1FWJ-YWWJ-C9Q7 GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004745 9/24/2024 -0.79
1000-12-12500-515340-00000000- 13Q7-6GCR-DT9P 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 355.06
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 1WJR-VYHL-J7JH GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       90004745 9/24/2024 120.42
1000-74-74100-515340-00000000- 1YHD-9T77-L76P FMARTIN 305 FOUNTAIN CIR, 256-427-5411            90004745 9/24/2024 47.88
1000-74-74200-515340-00000000- 1J4G-GFJY-WLNH 305 FOUNTIAN CIR/E FERNOW/2564275192              90004745 9/24/2024 58.52
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 1L9M-DXRN-QTKK 305 FOUNTAIN CIR-5TH FLOOR/C DATTILO/256-427-6707 90004745 9/24/2024 91.98
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1JY7-V4HQ-TVMH 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 324.37
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1JY7-V4HQ-TVMH 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 -1.60
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1M73-KLT1-JTMX 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004745 9/24/2024 10.34
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 131K-LQHV-M9TX 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004830 9/30/2024 14.20
1000-12-12500-515340-00000000- 131K-LQHV-M9TX 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004830 9/30/2024 74.98
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 19X6-33XD-V3LN M.SAYLOR/4209 E. SCHRIMSHER LN/256-883-3949       90004830 9/30/2024 101.24
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 1GVQ-NN7M-LNWV M.SAYLOR/4209 E. SCHRIMSHER LN/256-883-3949       90004830 9/30/2024 50.33

ALLSTATE BENEFITS   

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

ALLIED PHOTOCOPY INC

ALLISON JOHNSON
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1000-30-30400-515340-00000000- 179T-WH6C-4CP6 2411 9TH AVE. SW, DAVID D.  256-564-8026          90004830 9/30/2024 34.40
1000-30-30400-515520-00000000- 179T-WH6C-4CP6 2411 9TH AVE. SW, DAVID D.  256-564-8026          90004830 9/30/2024 283.50
1000-30-30400-515520-00000000- 1DFN-CD7Y-9VY6 2411 9TH AVE. SW, DAVID D.  256-564-8026          90004830 9/30/2024 159.92
1000-30-30400-515520-00000000- 1NWX-1LWG-17MM 2411 9TH AVE. SW, DAVID D.  256-564-8026          90004830 9/30/2024 629.40
1000-55-55300-515340-00000000- 1PNQ-3GM3-7H9J Y.COLLIER/4209 E. SCHRIMSHER LN/256-650-4344      90004830 9/30/2024 248.50
1000-16-16300-515340-00000000- 1713-MH79-LF9R 2227 DRAKE AVE/HR/D.THOMPSON/256-883-3699         90004830 9/30/2024 268.64
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- 1367-TRTH-346Q CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 17PY-R19X-NDJ6 90004830 9/30/2024 -6.15
1000-12-12100-515340-00000000- 1KFD-GKGQ-LY6K 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004830 9/30/2024 648.01
1000-12-12500-515340-00000000- 1KFD-GKGQ-LY6K 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004830 9/30/2024 28.43
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 1KGT-7PDX-VPTJ B. WARNER/704 FIBER ST/256-427-7174               90004830 9/30/2024 24.98
1000-14-14300-515340-00000000- 1M73-KLT1-9FLY 615 WASHINGTON ST 35801 256-427-5660 D STOREY     90004830 9/30/2024 9.98
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1QYJ-FLMH-6M36  SUPPRESSION JULIE A 2219 HALL AVE 2567053075     90004830 9/30/2024 76.24
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- 13Q7-6GCR-VY1T J. BRIGHTWELL/704 FIBER ST/256-427-7034           90004830 9/30/2024 131.96
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 1L34-3Q77-C4KG 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/K ROBINSON/HR/256-427-5241       90004830 9/30/2024 131.91
1000-53-53100-515340-00000000- 1PJH-JTFX-TJT1 BRITTNI RIVES 500B CHURCH ST 2ND FLR 2564276827   90004830 9/30/2024 9.99
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 169Y-76CV-3VW1 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/K ROBINSON/HR/256-427-5241       90004830 9/30/2024 39.00
Total Paid by Vendor 15,044.56
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 244270 TRAINING CASCADE SYSTEM BOTTLES                   98613 9/24/2024 5,372.58
Total Paid by Vendor 5,372.58
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 71594 POP:08/29-08/30/24 - POOL REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 90004747 9/24/2024 2,041.50
Total Paid by Vendor 2,041.50
1000-75-75300-515340-00000000- 6110284-03 ITEMS FOR STOCK-TIM                               98614 9/24/2024 244.50
Total Paid by Vendor 244.50
1000-14-14300-515370-00000000- 110409202024 POP: 08/22/24-09/18/24  AFTER HOURS- ANSWERING SVC 98615 9/24/2024 236.15
Total Paid by Vendor 236.15
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 286720 POP:08/01-08/29/24 LOW INCOME SPAY/NEUTER/RABIES 98616 9/24/2024 1,130.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,130.00
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 2265 MATRESS FOR FIRE WAREHOUSE                        98663 9/24/2024 5,551.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,551.00
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 72Q62424 POP:8/11-8/17/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 5,146.40
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 72Q62524 POP:8/11-8/17/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,329.60
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 71M90424 POP:7/28-8/3/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,559.44
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 72Q62324 POP:8/11-8/17/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,759.87
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 71M90624 POP:7/28-8/3/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,300.87
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 71M90524 POP:7/28-8/3/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,933.20
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 71Y89724 POP:8/4-8/10/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,933.20
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 71Y89824 POP:8/4-8/10/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,739.40
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 71Y89924 POP:8/4-8/10/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,474.20
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 73M82224 POP:8/18-8/24/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,739.40
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 73M82324 POP:8/18-8/24/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 5,294.00
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 75N56424 POP:9/8-9/14/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 3,921.30
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 75M52724 POP:9/8-9/14/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 5,580.47
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 74F12524 POP:8/25-8/31/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 4,439.82
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 74F12624 POP:8/25-8/31/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 5,294.00
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 74F12724 POP:8/25-8/31/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 4,380.30
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 74T52224 POP:9/1-9/7/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 2,779.35
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 74T52124 POP:9/1-9/7/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 6,188.60
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 74T52024 POP:9/1-9/7/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 3,527.55
1000-52-52200-515370-00000000- 75N56524 POP:9/8-9/14/24 - TREE TRIMMING SVC - 4TH QTR 98811 9/30/2024 2,647.00
Total Paid by Vendor 108,967.97
1000-17-17100-515790-00000000- SIN008320 POP: 03/03-03/09/24ASSETWORKS TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 98619 9/24/2024 108.25
1000-15-15100-515790-00000000- SIN010767 POP: 07/21/24- 0727/24 TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 98619 9/24/2024 108.25
1000-17-17100-515790-00000000- SIN008760 POP:03/24-03/30/24 ASSETWORKS TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 98619 9/24/2024 108.25
1000-15-15100-515790-00000000- SIN008760 POP:03/24-03/30/24 ASSETWORKS TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 98619 9/24/2024 108.25
1000-17-17100-515790-00000000- SIN010768 POP:08/04/24-08/24/24 - TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 98619 9/24/2024 2,814.50
1000-15-15100-515790-00000000- SIN010768 POP:08/04/24-08/24/24 - TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 98619 9/24/2024 2,814.50
1000-17-17100-515790-00000000- SIN010766 POP:8/5-8/14/24 - ASSETWORKS TRAINING GSFLEET ITS 98619 9/24/2024 1,998.91
Total Paid by Vendor 8,060.91
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369488 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98584 9/19/2024 133.85
Total Paid by Vendor 133.85
1000-10-10200-515370-00000000- 24151 POP: 09/09/24 - AUDIO VISUAL SVC FOR SOTC ADDRESS 98622 9/24/2024 2,100.00
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Total Paid by Vendor 2,100.00
1000-41-41110-520500-00000000- INUS281924 FUSUS CORES- SOLE SOURCE                          98623 9/24/2024 10,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 10,000.00
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 5779908-0 704 FIBER ST / D. MORGAN 256-427-7174             90004743 9/24/2024 628.15
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 5781397-0 820 MEMORIAL PARKWAY NW: J. TEMPLETON 427-7012    90004743 9/24/2024 49.80
1000-18-00000-515340-00000000- 5781851-0 SUPPLIES.305FOUNTAINCIR.5THFLR.JCOX427-5026       90004743 9/24/2024 42.02
1000-00-00000-140110-00000000- 5781585-0 305 FOUNTAIN CIRCLE-JOSHUA FOWLER-256-427-5254    90004743 9/24/2024 286.44
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 5781549-0 5365 TRIANA BLVD SW-C. DARDEN 256-746-4400        90004743 9/24/2024 238.71
1000-41-41305-515340-00000000- 5781549-0 5365 TRIANA BLVD SW-C. DARDEN 256-746-4400        90004743 9/24/2024 54.54
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 5779908-1 704 FIBER ST / D. MORGAN 256-427-7174             90004743 9/24/2024 5.94
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 5775038-0 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004743 9/24/2024 112.25
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 5775038-1 305 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004743 9/24/2024 199.43
1000-41-41201-515340-00000000- 5777854-0 4014 N MEMORIAL PKWY NW- S. BLAKE 256-746-4111    90004827 9/30/2024 54.89
1000-18-00000-515340-00000000- 5782190-0 SUPPLIES.305FOUNTAINCIR.5THFLR.J.COX4275026       90004827 9/30/2024 31.96
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- 5756142-4 704 FIBER ST / D. MORGAN 256-427-7174             90004827 9/30/2024 12.98
1000-71-71100-515340-00000000- 5733197-1 308 FOUNTAIN CIR /TERESA MILLS/256-427-5304       90004827 9/30/2024 26.18
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- 5781549-1 5365 TRIANA BLVD SW-C. DARDEN 256-746-4400        90004827 9/30/2024 18.28
Total Paid by Vendor 1,761.57
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 8972156 POP: 09/13/24 APPLIANCE REPAIRS 98719 9/24/2024 447.73
Total Paid by Vendor 447.73
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- INV120040 PRINT  RIBBON                                     98625 9/24/2024 320.30
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- INV120347 PRINT CARTRIDGE FOR BADGE PRINTER                 98813 9/30/2024 292.10
Total Paid by Vendor 612.40
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- SRVCE00000086732 POP: 09/05/24 - ELEVATOR SERVICES 98626 9/24/2024 248.00
1000-53-53200-513010-PK1040XX- SRVCE00000086596 POP: 08/29/24 MAINTENANCE ON ELEVATORS AT GARAGE O 98626 9/24/2024 248.00
Total Paid by Vendor 496.00
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- FC57534 ST 1 ICE MAKER                                    98627 9/24/2024 4,095.63
Total Paid by Vendor 4,095.63
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 28727057193609012024 POP: 07/24/24-08/23/24  FOR ATT MOBILITY FOR FIRE 98620 9/24/2024 123.93
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 256 535-6412-0924 POP: 09/19/24-10/18/24- ATT MAIN CENTREX FOR COH 98621 9/24/2024 4,421.04
Total Paid by Vendor 4,544.97
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 94099 BLANKET PO, KEYS AND LOCKS FOR PARKING FACILITIES 98815 9/30/2024 36.00
Total Paid by Vendor 36.00
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 24-046 BLINDS FOR ADMIN OFFICE                           98816 9/30/2024 499.00
Total Paid by Vendor 499.00
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 19716198-B1 SOUTHEAST EMPLOYMENT LAW LETTER                   98631 9/24/2024 574.00
Total Paid by Vendor 574.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0197 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAGE 90004835 9/30/2024 1,775.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0196 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAG 90004835 9/30/2024 1,775.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0200 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAG 90004835 9/30/2024 1,075.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0201 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAG 90004835 9/30/2024 1,075.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0205 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAG 90004835 9/30/2024 1,075.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0208 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAG 90004835 9/30/2024 1,075.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0204 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAG 90004835 9/30/2024 1,075.00
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- IN24-0209 POP:THRU 09/30/24-JAZZ IN THE PK LIGHTING PACKAG 90004835 9/30/2024 1,075.00
Total Paid by Vendor 10,000.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 99028174 COM TX 092424/99028174                            98817 9/30/2024 975.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 99028174 COM TX 092424/99028174                            98817 9/30/2024 245.66
Total Paid by Vendor 1,220.66
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- 1ST SESSION-09/24/24 POP: 09/24/24 DDC INSTRUCTOR SERVICES 98818 9/30/2024 100.00
Total Paid by Vendor 100.00
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- 1267 POP: 09/03/2024 - FIBER WORK AT 704 FIBER STREET 98632 9/24/2024 710.00
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- 1271 POP: 09/25/24 -FIBER WORK BY BORE ANIMAL SERVICES 98819 9/30/2024 2,390.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,100.00
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 5582 NOTARY SEAL FOR KOREN ROBINSON                    98633 9/24/2024 39.00
Total Paid by Vendor 39.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 19957 2024 BLANKET PO MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC.         98635 9/24/2024 10.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 20012 2024 BLANKET PO MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC.         98820 9/30/2024 20.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 20013 2024 BLANKET PO MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC.         98820 9/30/2024 20.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 20022 2024 BLANKET PO MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC.         98820 9/30/2024 125.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 20034 2024 BLANKET PO MEDECO KEY SYSTEM & MISC.         98820 9/30/2024 20.00
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Total Paid by Vendor 195.00
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- 926404171 VOLLEYBALL NET ANTENNA REPLACEMENT BRAHAN SPRING  98821 9/30/2024 47.99
1000-30-30400-515340-00000000- 926695608 SOCCER EQUIPMENT FOR JOHN HUNT PARK FIELDS        98821 9/30/2024 6,253.88
Total Paid by Vendor 6,301.87
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 71236712 2024 BLANKET SARGEANT & KESCO KEYS & MISC.        98822 9/30/2024 204.18
Total Paid by Vendor 204.18
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CJ19690 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 363.44
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CJ83767 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 2,302.48
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CK39780 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 694.50
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CH59681 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 999.56
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CG42232 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 218.25
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CG91371 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 218.25
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CH10404 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 1,676.80
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CJ19689 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 2,958.00
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CB54218 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 3,914.40
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- BW92788 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 3,018.40
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CA97950 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 31.30
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- BT99982 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 2,114.50
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CC82879 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 694.50
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CG39826 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 153.12
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CF46534 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 1,724.40
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CE85001 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 622.98
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CD46642 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 2,139.00
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CF46308 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 694.50
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CC85707 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 2,139.00
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CK30198 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 2,205.79
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- BR63797 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 622.98
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- BS27102 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 3,033.25
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CL91844 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 59.70
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CM05339 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 1,848.45
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CM01519 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 74.88
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CL84734 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 6.35
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CL62235 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98652 9/24/2024 67.05
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CM76165 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98831 9/30/2024 2,575.20
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CM27933 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98831 9/30/2024 10.14
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CM78873 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98831 9/30/2024 18.89
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CM53347 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98831 9/30/2024 76.56
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CM55594 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98831 9/30/2024 1,042.96
1000-50-00000-515161-00000000- CL62117 ANIMAL MEDICAL/DRUGS NOT ON BID - BLANKET         98831 9/30/2024 2,263.50
Total Paid by Vendor 40,583.08
1000-52-52200-513010-00000000- 18630932 HANGING BASKETS FOR DOWNTOWN - SPE                98639 9/24/2024 5,726.70
1000-52-52200-513010-00000000- 18630881 PLANTS FOR FALL - SPECIAL EVENTS                  98639 9/24/2024 725.05
Total Paid by Vendor 6,451.75
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- C023820386 POP: 09/09/24-09/08/25 SMARNET CALL MANAGER SUPP 98640 9/24/2024 63,249.76
1000-17-17300-520200-00000000- C024050981 WFH EQUIPTMENT                                    98823 9/30/2024 2,882.82
Total Paid by Vendor 66,132.58
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 1008623 MULCH FOR CEMETERY/BLANKET PO                     98668 9/24/2024 145.00
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 1008529 MULCH FOR CEMETERY/BLANKET PO                     98668 9/24/2024 232.00
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 1008633 MULCH FOR CEMETERY/BLANKET PO                     98668 9/24/2024 145.00
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 1008639 MULCH FOR CEMETERY/BLANKET PO                     98668 9/24/2024 145.00
Total Paid by Vendor 667.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 9242024 POP: 08/05/24-08/07/24 PALS AND ACLS CARDS BLANKET 98824 9/30/2024 175.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 240924 POP: 09/03/24-09/05/24 PALS AND ACLS CARDS BLANKET 98824 9/30/2024 189.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 20240501 POP: 08/06/24-09/05/24 - BLS CARD BLANKET 98824 9/30/2024 190.00
Total Paid by Vendor 554.00
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- 39988285INV POP:10/01/24-09/30/25 S. SOURCE  MICROSTATION SUPP 98641 9/24/2024 9,645.00
Total Paid by Vendor 9,645.00
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- AA6GQ4C 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151            98642 9/24/2024 617.00
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- AA6KE3E 305 FOUNTAIN CR/DTHOMAS/2564276703 - VIDEO CONVRT 98825 9/30/2024 21.19
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- AA6361Z 305 FOUNTAIN CR/DTHOMAS/2564276703 - KEYBOARD     98825 9/30/2024 54.59
1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- AA5266I NAMACC ULTRASHARP MONITORS                        98825 9/30/2024 1,328.40
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1000-41-41110-515340-00000000- AA65A7P SAMSUNG MONITORS NAMACC                           98825 9/30/2024 2,929.43
1000-17-17400-515340-00000000- AA57Y7W 305 FOUNTAIN CR/DTHOMAS/2564276703 - ROLLER KIT   98825 9/30/2024 95.98
1000-17-17200-520300-00000000- PD84543 PUNCHOUT ADOBE                                    98825 9/30/2024 661.58
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- SN32946 305 FOUNTAIN CIR/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151            98825 9/30/2024 328.34
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- AA7B56T 305 FOUNTAIN CIR-5TH FLOOR/C DATTILO/256-427-6707 98825 9/30/2024 12,643.00
Total Paid by Vendor 18,679.51
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 704617810 POP: 08/16/24 - 09/15/24  SIP BILLING FOR COH 90004752 9/24/2024 16,817.45
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 700673624 POP: 07/16/24 - 08/15/24-  SIP BILLING FOR COH 90004752 9/24/2024 16,804.39
Total Paid by Vendor 33,621.84
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 8840989 POP: THRU 09/30/24- CHILLER H20 TREATMNT 90004753 9/24/2024 1,810.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,810.00
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- 082024104525368 POP: 08/21/24 - BIKE MAINTENANCE 98826 9/30/2024 2,402.47
Total Paid by Vendor 2,402.47
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4205317632 4203 E. SCHRIMSHER LN (BLANKET PO)                98644 9/24/2024 251.77
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4205167879 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD SW (BLANKET)                 98644 9/24/2024 34.12
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4206015265 4203 E. SCHRIMSHER LN (BLANKET PO)                98644 9/24/2024 251.77
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 4205878516 3242 LEEMAN FERRY RD SW (BLANKET)                 98644 9/24/2024 34.12
Total Paid by Vendor 571.78
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1828155 CONFIGURABLE BUILDING LUMBER                      90004755 9/24/2024 4,331.05
Total Paid by Vendor 4,331.05
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- 308519 POP: 09/26/24-09/25/25  SEE CLICK FIX SUPPRT 90004838 9/30/2024 22,855.28
Total Paid by Vendor 22,855.28
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11219158 POP: 05/15/24 -LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 357.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11228235 POP: 05/30/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 441.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11206041 POP: 01/08/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 574.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 24T0002582 POP: 05/30/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 266.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 1124682 POP: 03/27/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 252.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11195004 POP: 04/04/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 742.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 11213588 POP: 03/27/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 427.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0004766 POP: 03/21/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 266.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0000885 POP: 03/06/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 315.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0007331 POP: 05/14/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 287.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0000800 POP: 02/28/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 224.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0010250 POP: 05/15/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 315.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0007507 POP: 05/01/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 140.00
1000-43-00000-515043-00000000- 23T0006843 POP: 02/07/24 - LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICES FY24 98645 9/24/2024 217.00
Total Paid by Vendor 4,823.00
1000-19-00000-515010-00000000- 159030083124 POP:THRU 08/31/24 ADS FOR 2024 MUNICIPAL ELECTION 98647 9/24/2024 987.00
1000-19-00000-515010-00000000- 823405 POP: 09/11/24 -PUBLICATION OF NOT. OF ELEC & MACH. 98646 9/24/2024 255.00
1000-19-00000-515010-00000000- 823327 POP: 09/07/24 -PUBLICATION OF NOT. OF ELEC & MACH. 98646 9/24/2024 483.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,725.00
1000-00-00000-210310-00000000- 369478 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98585 9/19/2024 995.00
Total Paid by Vendor 995.00
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000115986910924 POP: 09/30/24-10/29/24 - COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 98648 9/24/2024 122.18
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000114784070924 POP: 09/30/24-10/29/24 - COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 98648 9/24/2024 63.19
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000115978000924 POP: 09/30/24-10/29/24 - COMCAST CABLE SVC COH 98648 9/24/2024 10.54
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 83969000120079400924 POP: 09/21/24-10/20/24- COMCAST CABLE SERVICES COH 98828 9/30/2024 21.09
Total Paid by Vendor 217.00
1000-30-30100-515340-00000000- 244969 POP:5/14/24 INSPECTIONS HSV AQUATICS CENTER 98649 9/24/2024 1,272.50
Total Paid by Vendor 1,272.50
1000-55-55100-513010-00000000- I-7761 POP: 09/24/24 - FLOORING FOR PWS ADMIN OFFICES 90004839 9/30/2024 3,699.87
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- I-7756 POP: 09/20/24 - MJPSC TILE REPAIR 90004839 9/30/2024 3,785.18
Total Paid by Vendor 7,485.05
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369490 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98586 9/19/2024 11.54
Total Paid by Vendor 11.54
1000-19-00000-502150-00000000- 092024-HUNT SUP ESCROW FOR LARGE WC MEDICAL BILLS (BLANKET)   90004756 9/24/2024 12,892.43
1000-19-00000-502150-00000000- 092324-HUNT POP:09/11/24-09/23/24 SUP ESCROW LRG WC MED BILLS 90004756 9/24/2024 45,924.27
Total Paid by Vendor 58,816.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO074895-1 COM TX 091324/SWO074895-1                         98653 9/24/2024 130.11
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO074895-1 COM TX 091324/SWO074895-1                         98653 9/24/2024 2,790.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO074895-1 COM TX 091324/SWO074895-1                         98653 9/24/2024 47.96

CORVEL CORPORATION

COWIN EQUIPMENT CO INC

COLLEGE COUNTS 529 FUND

COMCAST OF ALABAMA INC

COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS, LLC

COMMERCIAL FLOORING SERVICES

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

CINTAS

CITY LUMBER COMPANY OF HUNTSVILLE, INC.

CIVICPLUS INC

CLOUD & RYAN LLC

CNHI, LLC

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

CHEM-AQUA INC

CHRISTOPHER LEVEN
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO074828-1 COM TX 091024/SWO074828-1                         98653 9/24/2024 700.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO074828-1 COM TX 091024/SWO074828-1                         98653 9/24/2024 3,185.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO074828-1 COM TX 091024/SWO074828-1                         98653 9/24/2024 247.78
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA034365 1 POP: 08/01/24 - 09/09/24 -RENTAL FOR CONSTRUCTION 98653 9/24/2024 7,825.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- RSA034678 POP: 09/06/24-09/07/24 - LULL RENTAL 98654 9/24/2024 1,250.00
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA032573 7 POP:8/15-9/12/24 ROLLER FOR PWS MAINT 98653 9/24/2024 1,600.00
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA032111 9 POP:8/19-9/16/24 HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL PWS CONST 98653 9/24/2024 3,050.00
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA032112 9 POP:8/19-9/16/24 4-N-1 BUCKET FOR TL12 RENT 98653 9/24/2024 750.00
1000-52-52400-515340-00000000- RSA034588 1 POP:8/26-9/23/24 SKIDSTEER EQUIPMENT RENTAL - HAYS 98832 9/30/2024 3,375.00
1000-52-52400-515340-00000000- RSA034589 1 POP:8/26-9/23/24 GRAPPLE EQUIPMENT RENTAL - HAYS 98832 9/30/2024 775.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO075500-1         COM TX 092624/SWO075500-1                         98832 9/30/2024 232.95
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO075500-1         COM TX 092624/SWO075500-1                         98832 9/30/2024 1,067.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO075500-1         COM TX 092624/SWO075500-1                         98832 9/30/2024 97.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO075499-1 COM TX 092424/SWO075499-1                         98832 9/30/2024 555.42
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO075499-1 COM TX 092424/SWO075499-1                         98832 9/30/2024 881.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- SWO075499-1 COM TX 092424/SWO075499-1                         98832 9/30/2024 132.55
1000-55-55300-513050-00000000- RSA033910 1 POP: 07/08/24-07/31/24 -RENTAL FOR CONSTRUCTION 98832 9/30/2024 8,150.00
Total Paid by Vendor 36,843.14
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 4331 CPAT REPLACMENT ITEMS                             98833 9/30/2024 2,883.69
Total Paid by Vendor 2,883.69
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 421175 - 0001 POP: 07/1/24-08/08/24 -STORM CLEAN UP-HORTICULTURE 90004840 9/30/2024 10,679.72
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 421175 - 0004 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 421175 - 0001 90004840 9/30/2024 -533.72
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 421175 - 0005 POP:09/05/24-09/12/24 -STORM CLEAN UP-HORTICULTURE 90004840 9/30/2024 4,773.43
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 421175 - 0006 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 421175 - 0005 90004840 9/30/2024 -232.58
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 421175 - 0002 POP: 08/08/24-09/05/24 STORM CLEAN UP-HORTICULTURE 98655 9/24/2024 10,529.72
1000-52-52100-515340-00000000- 421175 - 0003 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 421175 - 0002 98655 9/24/2024 -533.72
Total Paid by Vendor 24,682.85
1000-53-53200-513010-PK1040XX- INV-87997 POP: 08/28/24 -WILDLIFE CONTROL 98657 9/24/2024 4,760.10
Total Paid by Vendor 4,760.10
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 49868 POP: 09/16/24 - TOOL BOX EQ. #021798 90004759 9/24/2024 580.00
Total Paid by Vendor 580.00
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- C4-240961930 POP: THRU 09/06/25 INSITE PRO PLUS SUPPORT 90004760 9/24/2024 1,680.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,680.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004419 COM TX 092324/I004419                             98602 9/24/2024 50.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004419 COM TX 092324/I004419                             98602 9/24/2024 125.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004533 COM TX 092324/I004533                             98602 9/24/2024 125.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- I004533 COM TX 092324/I004533                             98602 9/24/2024 25.00
Total Paid by Vendor 325.00
1000-74-74400-515520-00000000- 24-E9-14 POP: 09/14/24 VENUE RENTAL - TALENT PRODUCTION 90004761 9/24/2024 2,700.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,700.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369480 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98592 9/19/2024 456.55
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369481 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98593 9/19/2024 578.03
Total Paid by Vendor 1,034.58
1000-14-14310-515370-00000000- 48158 POP: 09/24/24 - RODENT STATIONS FOR NEW CITY ADMIN 90004841 9/30/2024 900.00
Total Paid by Vendor 900.00
1000-17-17400-520200-00000000- 10770878494 PRECISION 3590                                    90004762 9/24/2024 1,879.68
1000-17-17300-520200-00000000- 10772660228 305 FOUNTAIN CR/DTHOMAS/2564276703 - DELL 3490    90004762 9/24/2024 1,857.68
Total Paid by Vendor 3,737.36
1000-00-00000-610999-00000000- RES 24-719 APPROP-DEPT AL VET OF FOR WARS-IMPROV & OUTREACH 98842 9/30/2024 10,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 10,000.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- SVC/265-30004-M POP: 08/29/24 - OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIRS 90004842 9/30/2024 1,307.35
Total Paid by Vendor 1,307.35
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 4770216 RECLINERS FOR ST. 17, QUOTE ES00033091, JFAIN     98659 9/24/2024 9,425.34
Total Paid by Vendor 9,425.34
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 81.41
1000-12-12100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 30.80
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 172.92
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 51.36
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 30.59
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 29.30
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 27.82

DUTCH OIL COMPANY
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1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 2,596.02
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 429.37
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 40.02
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 56.69
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 260.91
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 502.45
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 35.51
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 26.75
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 60.08
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 25.66
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 27.17
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 74.68
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 79.44
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 117.30
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 20.54
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 45.65
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 302.23
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 44.20
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 44.52
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 366.08
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 596.45
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 24.81
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 59.25
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 213.29
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 100.68
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35860 FUELING TRANS DATED 091624                        90004765 9/24/2024 43.42
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 41.57
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 449.12
1000-15-15100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 22.63
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 19.39
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 15.72
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 25.20
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 55.79
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 3,026.92
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 330.78
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 68.50
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 213.62
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 832.58
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 110.34
1000-43-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 16.16
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 107.05
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 31.63
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 175.29
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 74.66
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 267.83
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 337.37
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 406.03
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 68.74
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 49.97
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 164.42
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 77.56
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 44.61
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 20.47
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 23.91
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 126.01
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 623.93
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 749.76
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 114.81
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 116.37
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 215.66
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 61.21
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1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 80.37
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35877 FUELING TRANS DATED 091724                        90004765 9/24/2024 302.31
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- INV-212599 POP: 09/18/24 - FY24 MAINTENANCE FUEL 90004765 9/24/2024 928.96
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 151.32
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 66.19
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 30.49
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 3,378.90
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 379.21
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 90.36
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 325.75
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 774.63
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 185.13
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 50.97
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 101.48
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 83.20
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 9.83
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 50.58
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 180.65
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 253.11
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 427.42
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 267.47
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 101.47
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 39.64
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 109.88
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 275.93
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 43.90
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 35.07
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 84.49
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 447.71
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 873.77
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 81.01
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 144.77
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 41.16
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 40.72
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 140.17
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35896 FUELING TRANS DATED 091824                        90004844 9/30/2024 159.54
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 56.99
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 36.17
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 27.62
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 3,250.79
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 441.51
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 227.60
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 989.57
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 53.92
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 30.89
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 122.93
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 7.47
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 36.61
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 223.07
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 243.01
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 272.11
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 228.33
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 109.82
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 88.97
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 317.19
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 41.61
1000-53-53200-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 58.35
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 38.79
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 85.49
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 419.03
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 1,234.78
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1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 51.89
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 150.63
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 317.12
1000-74-74100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 14.29
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 42.52
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35911 FUELING TRANS DATED 091924                        90004844 9/30/2024 89.83
1000-12-12100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 22.50
1000-13-13100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 16.01
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 185.82
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 49.28
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 45.56
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 157.32
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 3,425.22
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 482.28
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 108.60
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 302.69
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 613.60
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 197.45
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 82.40
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 133.78
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 229.28
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 240.08
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 443.95
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 81.55
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 150.21
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 118.37
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 43.14
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 42.99
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 36.97
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 119.95
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 314.79
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 128.07
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 127.72
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35926 FUELING TRANS DATED 092024                        90004844 9/30/2024 118.93
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 27.61
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 32.07
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 3,192.81
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 47.88
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 21.66
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 270.98
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 410.33
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 5.19
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35941 FUELING TRANS DATED 092124                        90004844 9/30/2024 39.65
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 2,827.98
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 78.84
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 22.94
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 121.91
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 671.62
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 16.03
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 26.93
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 45.88
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35948 FUELING TRANS DATED 092224                        90004844 9/30/2024 33.85
1000-00-00000-610039-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 95.05
1000-12-12100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 8.18
1000-13-13100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 28.08
1000-14-14100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 185.74
1000-17-17100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 43.99
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 118.49
1000-30-30100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 30.07
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 2,809.82
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 406.01
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1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 38.69
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 24.32
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 388.08
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 653.73
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 172.23
1000-42-42100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 25.86
1000-50-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 134.28
1000-51-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 61.66
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 60.80
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 79.38
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 80.00
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 237.81
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 77.16
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 68.54
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 79.60
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 101.27
1000-52-52100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 54.17
1000-53-53400-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 13.92
1000-55-55100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 55.72
1000-55-55300-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 688.43
1000-55-55400-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 317.01
1000-70-70200-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 112.60
1000-71-71100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 154.70
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 158.34
1000-73-73100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 43.27
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 110.55
1000-75-75100-514010-00000000- CFN-35961 FUELING TRANS DATED 092324                        90004844 9/30/2024 247.81
Total Paid by Vendor 59,627.47
1000-43-00000-515370-00000000- SUBJUDGE-092624-PM SUB JUDGES SERVICES FY24 (BLANKET)                98835 9/30/2024 276.50
Total Paid by Vendor 276.50
1000-52-52900-515010-00000000- INV-000511 POP:12/23/23  ADVERTISEMENT GRAPHICS - GT 98661 9/24/2024 1,270.00
1000-52-52900-515010-00000000- INV-000537 POP: 05/05/24 -ADVERTISEMENT GRAPHICS - GT 98661 9/24/2024 640.00
1000-41-41100-515340-00000000- INV-000548 POP:THRU 09/23/24 BRANDING/RECRUITING EXPENSES 98661 9/24/2024 1,430.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,340.00
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323773 POP: 08/12/24-08/18/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004766 9/24/2024 13,419.51
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323777 POP: 08/12/24-08/18/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004766 9/24/2024 14,838.01
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323778 POP: 08/12/24-08/18/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004766 9/24/2024 2,346.21
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323779 POP: 08/12/24-08/18/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004766 9/24/2024 6,232.85
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3323780 POP: 08/12/24-08/18/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004766 9/24/2024 12,366.69
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3334253 POP: 08/26/24-09/08/24 -TEMP PERSONNEL - 4TH QTR 90004766 9/24/2024 10,504.19
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3344290 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004766 9/24/2024 885.60
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3146936 POP: 10/16/23 -10/22/23 -TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004766 9/24/2024 750.00
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3171285 POP: 10/30/23- 11/05/23 TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004766 9/24/2024 750.00
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3149083 POP: 09/25/23 - 10/15/23 TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004766 9/24/2024 1,687.50
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3147090 POP: 10/16/23 - 10/29/23 TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004766 9/24/2024 750.00
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3292757 POP: 06/03/24-06/23/24 - TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004766 9/24/2024 1,687.50
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3323767 POP:  08/05/24 08/11/24 -TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004766 9/24/2024 750.00
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 3344284 POP: 09/09/24-09/15/24 - WAGES FOR TEMP EMPLOYEES 90004766 9/24/2024 1,839.69
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3172143A POP: 11/27/23 -12/03/23 TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004845 9/30/2024 24.00
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344299 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 4,572.58
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344296 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 7,902.98
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344293 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 7,249.64
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344289 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 3,503.20
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344298 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 3,051.36
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344297 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 2,587.60
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344285 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 362.18
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- 3344288 POP: 09/09/24 - 09/15/24 - TEMP PERSONNEL 90004845 9/30/2024 1,276.84
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3324137 POP: 08/19/24 -09/01/24 - TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004845 9/30/2024 1,771.20
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3334246 POP: 09/02/24 -09/08/24 - TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004845 9/30/2024 708.48
1000-16-16100-515370-00000000- 3344489 POP: 09/16/24 -09/22/24 -TEMPORARY STAFFING 90004845 9/30/2024 885.60
1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3344286 POP: 09/02/24 -09/15/24 -TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004845 9/30/2024 2,161.44
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1000-53-53300-501010-00000000- 3344485 POP: 09/16/24-09/22/24 -TEMP STAFFING FOR PARKING 90004845 9/30/2024 1,184.07
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 3344483 POP: 09/16/24 -09/22/24 -WAGES FOR TEMP EMPLOYEES 90004845 9/30/2024 2,251.76
Total Paid by Vendor 108,300.68
1000-00-00000-210270-00000000- 369468 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98578 9/19/2024 11,582.54
Total Paid by Vendor 11,582.54
1000-75-75200-515340-00000000- 285631 TORCH AND THERMO                                  90004767 9/24/2024 611.16
1000-75-75200-515340-00000000- 285752 TORCH                                             90004767 9/24/2024 594.88
1000-75-75200-515340-00000000- 285917 THERMO AND BUNDYS                                 90004846 9/30/2024 2,981.68
Total Paid by Vendor 4,187.72
1000-74-74400-515010-00000000- EB103581 ADVERTISING - HMO | WIMW KEYCHAINS SEP 2024       98837 9/30/2024 826.00
Total Paid by Vendor 826.00
1000-52-52300-513010-00000000- 23352504 WHEAT STRAW FOR JHP                               98662 9/24/2024 180.00
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 23398726 WHEAT STRAW FOR CEMETERY                          98662 9/24/2024 300.00
Total Paid by Vendor 480.00
1000-42-42100-520500-00000000- 24-065 AUTO X SIMULATOR, JFAIN                           98664 9/24/2024 18,315.00
Total Paid by Vendor 18,315.00
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- SF-203264 POP:7/24/24 - BUS TRANS MARK RUSSELL AND FERN BELL 90004770 9/24/2024 425.98
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- SF-202361 POP:7/23/24 BUS TRANS-SUMMER CAMP-CALVARY HILL 90004770 9/24/2024 309.80
1000-30-30200-515340-00000000- SF-205197 POP: 07/26/24 TRANSPORTATION FY24 SUMMER CAMP 90004770 9/24/2024 425.97
Total Paid by Vendor 1,161.75
1000-41-41100-514010-00000000- 99861928 POP: 08/26/24-09/25/24 MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 98838 9/30/2024 654.93
Total Paid by Vendor 654.93
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- INV-47884 POP:9/19/24-9/18/25 FLOCK SAFETY LPR PRODUCT 90004771 9/24/2024 6,000.00
1000-41-41110-520500-00000000- INV-47884 POP:9/19/24-9/18/25 FLOCK SAFETY LPR PRODUCT 90004771 9/24/2024 1,300.00
Total Paid by Vendor 7,300.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369486 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98587 9/19/2024 132.46
Total Paid by Vendor 132.46
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012773: COM TX 082924/RA380012773:01                      98792 9/24/2024 92.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012773: COM TX 082924/RA380012773:01                      98792 9/24/2024 394.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012773: COM TX 082924/RA380012773:01                      98792 9/24/2024 54.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012930: COM TX 091824/RA380012930:02                      98792 9/24/2024 236.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012930: COM TX 091824/RA380012930:02                      98792 9/24/2024 10.08
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380012930: COM TX 091824/RA380012930:02                      98792 9/24/2024 28.37
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380013019:02 COM TX 092324/RA380013019:02                      98792 9/24/2024 197.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380013019:02 COM TX 092324/RA380013019:02                      98792 9/24/2024 3.59
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RA380013019:02 COM TX 092324/RA380013019:02                      98792 9/24/2024 68.64
Total Paid by Vendor 1,085.23
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028658056 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 119.66
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028658090 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 106.15
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028659023 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 212.30
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028659024 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 318.45
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028659797 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 119.07
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028670134 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 2.02
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028670673 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 212.30
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028670677 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 110.21
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028670678 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 318.45
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028689306 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 322.51
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028723600 LATERAL SHIFT UNIFORMS (NEW HIRES) BLANKET        90004772 9/24/2024 278.75
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028751528 NEW HIRE CADET BLANKET                            90004772 9/24/2024 22.41
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028751704 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 110.21
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028671350 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 730.89
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028712459 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 100.08
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028715056 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 27.51
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028735802 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 28.88
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028740714 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 61.18
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028740804 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 33.10
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028752272 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 250.32
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028775534 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 190.82
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028775569 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 80.55
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028926812 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 81.60
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028835503 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 39.90
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1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028818312 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 263.82
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028777323 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 81.60
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028715046 SAFETY PATROL NEW HIRE UNIFORMS- BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 26.50
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028787661 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 110.21
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028868907 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 256.60
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028878736 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 110.21
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028879124 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 212.30
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028901540 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 106.15
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028938435 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 110.21
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028938556 PROMOTION UNIFORM BLANKET                         90004772 9/24/2024 212.30
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 029070332 HONOR GUARD ACCESSORIES AND BADGES                90004772 9/24/2024 232.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028802287 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 40.46
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028791088 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 83.99
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028791087 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 193.44
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028785575 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 139.31
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028802738 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 59.83
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028802736 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 169.16
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028833516 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 107.10
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028833517 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 112.35
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028833514 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 43.83
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028822000 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 67.82
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028821999 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 66.23
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028822002 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 187.63
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028833513 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 146.28
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028822001 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 26.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028833515 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 177.51
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028813343 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 79.80
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811756 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 19.95
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028813340 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 39.90
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028813341 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 39.90
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028813342 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 79.80
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028813344 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 19.95
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811753 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 126.11
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811754 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 117.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811755 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 66.23
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811514 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 71.21
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811517 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 123.46
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811523 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 130.70
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028811515 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 169.04
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028835522 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 39.90
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028845551 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 58.55
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028845550 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 77.98
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028845314 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 126.72
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028845552 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 58.55
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028835520 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 39.90
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028835519 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 79.80
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028845553 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 58.55
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028846419 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 145.82
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 028869637 PROMOTION/REPLACEMENT UNIFORMS - BLANKET PO       90004772 9/24/2024 16.10
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028869697 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 26.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028868338 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 206.48
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028868337 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 117.10
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028859003 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 40.80
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028868335 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 78.04
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028868336 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 78.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028857183 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 98.45
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028857182 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 115.99
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028857184 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 133.04
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028869699 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 26.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028845555 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 98.45
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028845554 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 58.55
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1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028846832 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 27.51
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028846831 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 27.51
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028856993 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 158.92
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028856994 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 168.64
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028846838 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 81.60
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028847668 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 194.79
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028856992 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 169.88
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028856995 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 130.39
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028878917 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 165.35
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028878533 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 43.86
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028878182 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 86.06
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028880381 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 7.68
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028880382 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 7.68
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028880383 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 7.68
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028884224 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 117.50
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028900727 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 99.35
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028900728 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 119.30
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028903349 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 39.90
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028926075 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 34.40
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028925479 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 128.91
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028926074 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 97.20
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028938543 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 197.86
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028922452 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 55.90
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028926076 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 34.40
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028926077 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 34.40
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028926078 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 34.40
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028938542 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 152.45
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028938463 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 58.55
1000-41-41306-515670-00000000- 028913063 SAFETY PATROL UNIFORM ALLOWANCE BLANKET PO        90004772 9/24/2024 190.36
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028854875 CADET CLASS 57 SHIFT UNIFORMS BLANKET             90004772 9/24/2024 36.33
1000-42-42100-515050-00000000- 028677863 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE 028621254 90004772 9/24/2024 -204.24
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028763230 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 30.03
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028776455 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 34.39
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028878990 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 88.00
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028878084 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 37.92
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028780347 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 2024 BLANKET                    90004772 9/24/2024 36.33
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028843230 HSV FIRE COMMUNICATIONS NEW HIRES                 90004850 9/30/2024 18.93
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028938588 HSV FIRE COMMUNICATIONS NEW HIRES                 90004850 9/30/2024 284.60
1000-42-42100-515670-00000000- 028925992 HSV FIRE COMMUNICATIONS NEW HIRES                 90004850 9/30/2024 9.92
Total Paid by Vendor 13,129.62
1000-10-10200-515370-00000000- 20200441 POP: 04/25, 08/07, 08/08/ & 09/26/24 VIDEOGRAPHY 98840 9/30/2024 500.00
Total Paid by Vendor 500.00
1000-55-55300-515370-00000000- 2401556-1 JHP-LAND SURVEYING-PWS                            90004773 9/24/2024 5,270.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,270.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41742 POP: 09/04/24 - MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 214.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.37 POP: 09/16/24 - MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 950.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.41 POP: 09/16/24 - MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 950.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.34 POP:9/18/24 - MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 1,150.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.35 POP: 9/18/24 - MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 1,150.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.45 POP:9/19/24 2024 MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 950.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.44 POP:9/20/24 2024 MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 950.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.38 POP:9/19-9/20/24 MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 950.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41008.36 POP:9/19/24 2024 MISC LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98670 9/24/2024 950.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 41701 POP: 09/09/24-09/10/24- LOC. INSPECTIONS & REPAIRS 98841 9/30/2024 3,185.00
Total Paid by Vendor 11,399.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0000037495 COM TX 091024/37495                               98671 9/24/2024 307.96
1000-00-00000-140101-00000000- 0000037462 TIRE 98671 9/24/2024 3,025.00
1000-00-00000-140101-00000000- 0000037509 TIRE 98671 9/24/2024 4,281.44
1000-00-00000-140101-00000000- 0000037559 TIRE 98671 9/24/2024 3,025.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0000037628 COM TX 092324/37628                               98671 9/24/2024 2,060.00
Total Paid by Vendor 12,700.00

GARLAND WARD
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1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 48615 POP: 05/07/24 - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 618.75
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 50625 POP: 05/21/24-  REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 976.32
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 53985 POP: THRU 10/31/24 - INTERNET PK GARAGE GATE 90004776 9/24/2024 1,500.00
1000-53-53100-520500-00000000- 51380 POP:07/09/24 EQUIPMENT MOVE GARAGE "M" SOLE SOURCE 90004776 9/24/2024 1,980.00
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 54118 POP: 09/05/24 - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 1,302.27
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 53443 POP: 02/29/24 -  REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 4,407.93
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 54119 POP: 09/11/24 - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 165.00
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 53486 POP: 09/03/24 - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 206.25
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 53447 POP: 09/03/24 - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 247.50
1000-53-53200-513010-00000000- 54183 POP: 09/12/24 - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE CALLS 90004776 9/24/2024 1,320.00
1000-53-53100-520500-00000000- 45352 POP:THRU 02/16/24 -LPR CONVERSION TO OMNI Q - "T" 90004776 9/24/2024 3,447.72
1000-53-53100-520500-00000000- 54591 POP: 09/23/24 INSTALL BLUETOOTH KIT GARAGE "A" 90004852 9/30/2024 2,435.18
Total Paid by Vendor 18,606.92
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- 190314 POP:10/12/24 - 10/11/25 20-669 LEGISTAR SUPPORT 98672 9/24/2024 35,317.25
Total Paid by Vendor 35,317.25
1000-55-55100-513010-00000000- 9338959758 PWS BLANKET FOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS                  98844 9/30/2024 54.71
Total Paid by Vendor 54.71
1000-74-74200-515340-00000000- 377923 PAPER/POSTER BOARD FOR PROJECTS. SEE QUOTE        98674 9/24/2024 1,312.41
Total Paid by Vendor 1,312.41
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- INV1016610 SWAT MUNITIONS                                    98675 9/24/2024 5,593.34
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- INV1017345 SWAT MUNITIONS                                    98846 9/30/2024 315.72
Total Paid by Vendor 5,909.06
1000-19-00000-515190-00000000- FY22-046-09/27/24 SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM FY22-046 98847 9/30/2024 1,400.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,400.00
1000-52-52300-513010-00000000- 0017328128-001 SEDGEHAMMER FOR SPORTS                            90004777 9/24/2024 3,868.90
1000-52-52300-513010-00000000- 0017455090-001 ESPLANDE CHEMICAL FOR SPORTS DIVISION             90004777 9/24/2024 3,955.40
1000-52-52300-513010-00000000- 0017025725-001 BIFEN CHEMICAL - SPORTS                           90004777 9/24/2024 3,500.00
1000-52-52200-513010-00000000- 0016158905-001 CHEMICALS FOR SPECIAL EVENTS                      90004777 9/24/2024 581.68
1000-52-52200-513010-00000000- 0017544192-001 CREDIT FOR INV# 0016158905-001 90004777 9/24/2024 -41.68
1000-52-52300-513010-00000000- 0017053366-001 POST EMERGENT FOR BALL FIELDS - SPORTS            90004853 9/30/2024 1,073.00
1000-52-52300-513010-00000000- 0017803580-001 CREDIT FOR INVOICE 0017053366-001 FREIGHT 90004853 9/30/2024 -75.00
1000-52-52500-513010-00000000- 0017462286-001 ESPLANDE & 2,4D CHEMICAL - WEST MAINT             90004853 9/30/2024 6,949.64
Total Paid by Vendor 19,811.94
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 220396 FY24 BLANKET FOR CHAINS/BARS ONLY (M&C)           98678 9/24/2024 117.21
1000-55-55100-515340-00000000- 220397 FY24 BLANKET FOR CHAINS/BARS ONLY (M&C)           98678 9/24/2024 9.00
1000-75-75200-515340-00000000- 220029 HEDGE TRIMMER AND BLOWER                          98678 9/24/2024 968.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,094.21
1000-50-00000-515160-00000000- 250724038 DOG/CAT FOOD - BLANKET                            98679 9/24/2024 229.35
1000-50-00000-515160-00000000- 248328199 DOG/CAT FOOD - BLANKET                            98679 9/24/2024 117.72
1000-50-00000-515160-00000000- 250800008 DOG/CAT FOOD - BLANKET                            98850 9/30/2024 307.60
Total Paid by Vendor 654.67
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 182052 POP: 09/18/24 - O2/PROPANE REFILL 98680 9/24/2024 66.48
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 11199M POP: 09/06/24 -  C02 FOR HAC 98680 9/24/2024 225.00
1000-30-30600-515340-00000000- 11055M POP: 09/11/24 -  C02 FOR HAC 98680 9/24/2024 306.00
Total Paid by Vendor 597.48
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 825973829 GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       98681 9/24/2024 18.97
1000-55-55300-515340-00000000- 826943797 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR MAINT                     98851 9/30/2024 42.99
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 826943771 GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       98851 9/30/2024 50.67
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 826943789 GINGER LOWE, 4950 TRIANA BLVD, 256-883-3630       98851 9/30/2024 202.68
Total Paid by Vendor 315.31
1000-55-55300-515340-00000000- 2368625 OFFICE FURNITURE FOR PWS ADMIN                    98683 9/24/2024 4,099.38
Total Paid by Vendor 4,099.38
1000-00-00000-610999-00000000- ORD 24-721 APPROP-COLUMBIA HS WRESTLING 90004854 9/30/2024 5,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,000.00
1000-74-74400-515520-00000000- 547 POP:THRU 09/30/24- ACTIVITIES BLAST MUSIC MONTH 90004779 9/24/2024 5,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 5,000.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10623 COM TX 091724/RO10623                             90004780 9/24/2024 900.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10623 COM TX 091724/RO10623                             90004780 9/24/2024 37.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10594 COM TX 091824/RO10594                             90004780 9/24/2024 1,575.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10594 COM TX 091824/RO10594                             90004780 9/24/2024 2,889.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10594 COM TX 091824/RO10594                             90004780 9/24/2024 150.00
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10594 COM TX 091824/RO10594                             90004780 9/24/2024 120.03
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10530 COM TX 092324/RO10530                             90004780 9/24/2024 2,779.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10530 COM TX 092324/RO10530                             90004780 9/24/2024 4,050.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10530 COM TX 092324/RO10530                             90004780 9/24/2024 141.75
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10530 COM TX 092324/RO10530                             90004780 9/24/2024 193.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10653 COM TX 092324/RO10653                             90004780 9/24/2024 1,508.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10653 COM TX 092324/RO10653                             90004780 9/24/2024 2,175.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10653 COM TX 092324/RO10653                             90004780 9/24/2024 125.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10653 COM TX 092324/RO10653                             90004780 9/24/2024 88.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10689 COM TX 092324/RO10689                             90004780 9/24/2024 249.71
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10689 COM TX 092324/RO10689                             90004780 9/24/2024 1,425.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10689 COM TX 092324/RO10689                             90004780 9/24/2024 55.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10655 COM TX 092424/RO10655                             90004855 9/30/2024 1,673.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10655 COM TX 092424/RO10655                             90004855 9/30/2024 3,675.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- RO10655 COM TX 092424/RO10655                             90004855 9/30/2024 175.56
Total Paid by Vendor 23,988.57
1000-70-70200-515700-00000000- 2110100866350924 POP 8/17/24-9/19/24 UTILITY SERVICE 620 PEARL AVE 98688 9/24/2024 192.88
1000-53-00000-515700-PK1065XX- 2210104287720924 POP: 08/14/24 - 09/13/24UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGES 98855 9/30/2024 763.16
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1064XX- 2210103911400924 POP: 08/16/24 - 09/17/24UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGES 98855 9/30/2024 157.91
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1066XX- 2110100173790924A POP: 08/17/24-092024 - USAGE FOR GARAGES P 98855 9/30/2024 68.33
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1030XX- 2110100717120924 POP: 08/21/24-09/20/24-ELECTRIC FOR GARAGE B 98855 9/30/2024 20.14
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1040XX- 2110100162110924 POP: 08/22/24-09/20/24 SPRINKLER USAGE FOR GARAGES 98855 9/30/2024 77.87
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1020XX- 2110100159650924 POP: 08/22/24-09/20/24 SPRINKLER USAGE FOR GARAGES 98855 9/30/2024 228.90
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1066XX- 2110100173790924 POP:08/17/24-09/20/24 SPRINKLER USAGE FOR GARAGES 98855 9/30/2024 77.87
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1040XX- 2110100161900924 POP: 08/20/24 - 09/20/24 UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGES 98855 9/30/2024 2,640.78
1000-53-53200-515700-PK1055XX- 2110100704510924 POP: 08/20/24-09/19/24 -UTILITY USAGE FOR GARAGES 98855 9/30/2024 184.49
Total Paid by Vendor 4,412.33
1000-41-41250-515160-00000000- 67851 POP:8/8-8/9/24 - EMERGENCY VET SVCS FOR POLICE K9 98690 9/24/2024 539.32
1000-41-41250-515160-00000000- 68871 POP:08/29/24 EMERGENCY VET SERVICES FOR POLICE K9 98690 9/24/2024 170.00
1000-41-41250-515160-00000000- 68671 POP:8/29-8/30/24 - ER VET SERVICES FOR POLICE K9 98690 9/24/2024 833.65
1000-41-41250-515160-00000000- 68583 POP:8/27-8/28/24 - ER VET SERVICES FOR POLICE K9 98690 9/24/2024 963.00
1000-41-41250-515160-00000000- 69345 POP:9/12/24 - ER VET SERVICES FOR POLICE K9 98690 9/24/2024 2,741.42
Total Paid by Vendor 5,247.39
1000-74-74400-515020-00000000- 167 POP: 06/01/24-09/30/24 -PUBLIC OUTREACH: CONCERTS 98684 9/24/2024 3,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,000.00
1000-00-00000-210180-00000000- 369484 Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 240915 98588 9/19/2024 234.23
Total Paid by Vendor 234.23
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 241-119 POP: 08/08/24-09/03/24 CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS FY24 98762 9/24/2024 3,725.00
Total Paid by Vendor 3,725.00
1000-14-14310-515310-00000000- 5053472 SEPTEMBER JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                     90004857 9/30/2024 206.40
Total Paid by Vendor 206.40
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69287 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 64.04
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69581 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 15.33
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69607 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 79.20
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69619 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 2,330.89
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69627 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 22.90
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69580 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98691 9/24/2024 71.28
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69632 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98691 9/24/2024 9.15
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69640 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98691 9/24/2024 83.97
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69653 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98691 9/24/2024 473.69
1000-52-52900-515340-00000000- 69569 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               98691 9/24/2024 588.88
1000-52-52900-515340-00000000- 69569 NON-BID ITEMS - LANDSCAPE (BLANKET)               98691 9/24/2024 39.56
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69675 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98691 9/24/2024 257.52
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69537 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 313.01
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69531 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 140.26
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69676 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 181.52
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69560 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 86.76
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69663 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 366.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69666 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 231.28
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69698 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98691 9/24/2024 73.35
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69565 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98691 9/24/2024 189.95
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1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69592 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98691 9/24/2024 17.84
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 69730 NON-BID ITEMS FOR CEMETERY (BLANKET)              98691 9/24/2024 140.00
1000-51-00000-515340-00000000- 69669 NON-BID ITEMS FOR CEMETERY (BLANKET)              98691 9/24/2024 859.37
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69778 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98859 9/30/2024 71.62
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69785 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98859 9/30/2024 648.27
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69802 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98859 9/30/2024 202.98
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69808 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98859 9/30/2024 1,786.04
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 68937 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98859 9/30/2024 38.65
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69784 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98859 9/30/2024 94.92
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69801 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98859 9/30/2024 57.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69595 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98859 9/30/2024 574.40
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69854 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98859 9/30/2024 134.84
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69836 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98859 9/30/2024 26.00
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69718 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98859 9/30/2024 68.75
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69711 FY24 NON-BID ITEMS--BLANKET-MAINT/CONST           98859 9/30/2024 105.44
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69855 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98859 9/30/2024 15.96
1000-55-55400-515340-00000000- 69530 FY24 MAINT/CONST BID ITEMS--BLANKET               98859 9/30/2024 108.24
Total Paid by Vendor 10,568.86
1000-41-41250-515340-00000000- HUNT-7404 SWAT PEPPERBALL ITEMS                             98860 9/30/2024 8,646.00
Total Paid by Vendor 8,646.00
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004612710 POP: 09/01/27-09/07/24- FOR INSIGHT GLOBAL, LLC 98692 9/24/2024 1,600.00
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004612711 POP: 09/08/24-09/14/24- FOR INSIGHT GLOBAL, LLC 98692 9/24/2024 2,000.00
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004612713 POP: 09/01/24-09/07/24 - FOR INSIGHT GLOBAL, LLC 98692 9/24/2024 1,189.25
1000-12-12100-515370-00000000- 11004612714 POP: 09/08/24 -09/14/24 -FOR INSIGHT GLOBAL, LLC 98692 9/24/2024 1,207.00
1000-13-13100-515370-00000000- 11004612712 POP: 09/08/24-09/14/24  TEMP EMPLOYEES 98861 9/30/2024 4,910.95
1000-13-13100-515370-00000000- 11004569638 POP:8/25-8/31/24 TEMP EMPLOYEES THORNTON AND BELL 98861 9/30/2024 3,790.82
Total Paid by Vendor 14,698.02
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 1101205495 POP: 08/08/24-08/08/25 AV FUSION FIXED CAMERA SW 98693 9/24/2024 1,703.40
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1101189449A CORRECT CREDIT MEMO FOR INV# 1101172534 98693 9/24/2024 27.00
1000-42-42100-515340-00000000- 1101193959 308 FOUNTAIN CIR-BASEMENT/T MEDLEN/256-705-3151   98862 9/30/2024 4,543.14
Total Paid by Vendor 6,273.54
1000-41-41100-515670-00000000- 176827 TRAFFIC VESTS                                     98694 9/24/2024 2,600.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,600.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- HUNTSVILLE-486949 POP: 04/01/24-0911/24- REPAIRS 90004783 9/24/2024 188.00
Total Paid by Vendor 188.00
1000-55-55100-513010-00000000- 5564 POP:05/01/24-09/30/24 HPD TRAINING CANOPY DMG REP 90004794 9/24/2024 4,985.00
1000-15-15100-515340-00000000- 5572 COUNTERTOP FOR SERVICE WRITER DESK                90004864 9/30/2024 3,150.00
Total Paid by Vendor 8,135.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70797 COM TX 091724/70797                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70798 COM TX 091724/70798                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71300 COM TX 091724/71300                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71365 COM TX 091724/71365                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71375 COM TX 091724/71375                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71377 COM TX 091724/71377                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71395 COM TX 091724/71395                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71399 COM TX 091724/71399                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71399 COM TX 091724/71399                               90004804 9/24/2024 44.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71400 COM TX 091724/71400                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71415 COM TX 091724/71415                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71435 COM TX 091724/71435                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71801 COM TX 091724/71801                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71803 COM TX 091724/71803                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71804 COM TX 091724/71804                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71805 COM TX 091724/71805                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71808 COM TX 091724/71808                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71809 COM TX 091724/71809                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71810 COM TX 091724/71810                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71849 COM TX 091724/71849                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71874 COM TX 091724/71874                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71876 COM TX 091724/71876                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71877 COM TX 091724/71877                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71879 COM TX 091724/71879                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71880 COM TX 091724/71880                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71883 COM TX 091724/71883                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71926 COM TX 091724/71926                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71930 COM TX 091724/71930                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71934 COM TX 091724/71934                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70787 COM TX 091024/70787                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71233 COM TX 091024/71233                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71233 COM TX 091024/71233                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71234 COM TX 091024/71234                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71234 COM TX 091024/71234                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71235 COM TX 091024/71235                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71235 COM TX 091024/71235                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71236 COM TX 091024/71236                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71236 COM TX 091024/71236                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71237 COM TX 091024/71237                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71237 COM TX 091024/71237                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71238 COM TX 091024/71238                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71238 COM TX 091024/71238                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71239 COM TX 091024/71239                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71239 COM TX 091024/71239                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71240 COM TX 091024/71240                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71240 COM TX 091024/71240                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71241 COM TX 091024/71241                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71241 COM TX 091024/71241                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71242 COM TX 091024/71242                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71242 COM TX 091024/71242                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71243 COM TX 091024/71243                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71243 COM TX 091024/71243                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71244 COM TX 091024/71244                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71244 COM TX 091024/71244                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71246 COM TX 091024/71246                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71246 COM TX 091024/71246                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71247 COM TX 091024/71247                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71247 COM TX 091024/71247                               90004804 9/24/2024 39.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71248 COM TX 091024/71248                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71248 COM TX 091024/71248                               90004804 9/24/2024 59.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71250 COM TX 091024/71250                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71250 COM TX 091024/71250                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71252 COM TX 091024/71252                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71252 COM TX 091024/71252                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71256 COM TX 091024/71256                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71256 COM TX 091024/71256                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71257 COM TX 091024/71257                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71257 COM TX 091024/71257                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71258 COM TX 091024/71258                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71258 COM TX 091024/71258                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71259 COM TX 091024/71259                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71259 COM TX 091024/71259                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71260 COM TX 091024/71260                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71260 COM TX 091024/71260                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71262 COM TX 091024/71262                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71262 COM TX 091024/71262                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71263 COM TX 091024/71263                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71263 COM TX 091024/71263                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71264 COM TX 091024/71264                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71264 COM TX 091024/71264                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71265 COM TX 091024/71265                               90004804 9/24/2024 375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71265 COM TX 091024/71265                               90004804 9/24/2024 45.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71269 COM TX 091024/71269                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71269 COM TX 091024/71269                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71270 COM TX 091024/71270                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71270 COM TX 091024/71270                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71274 COM TX 091024/71274                               90004804 9/24/2024 275.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71275 COM TX 091024/71275                               90004804 9/24/2024 375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71284 COM TX 091024/71284                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71286 COM TX 091024/71286                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71287 COM TX 091024/71287                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71337 COM TX 091024/71337                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71338 COM TX 091024/71338                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71340 COM TX 091024/71340                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71341 COM TX 091024/71341                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71342 COM TX 091024/71342                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71390 COM TX 091024/71390                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71818 COM TX 091024/71818                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71821 COM TX 091024/71821                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71825 COM TX 091024/71825                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71827 COM TX 091024/71827                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71828 COM TX 091024/71828                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71837 COM TX 091024/71837                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71842 COM TX 091024/71842                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71846 COM TX 091024/71846                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71852 COM TX 091024/71852                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71854 COM TX 091024/71854                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71857 COM TX 091024/71857                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71859 COM TX 091024/71859                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71860 COM TX 091024/71860                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71861 COM TX 091024/71861                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71863 COM TX 091024/71863                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71865 COM TX 091024/71865                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71869 COM TX 091024/71869                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71870 COM TX 091024/71870                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71885 COM TX 091024/71885                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71886 COM TX 091024/71886                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70675 COM TX 092324/70675                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70757 COM TX 092324/70757                               90004804 9/24/2024 375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70757 COM TX 092324/70757                               90004804 9/24/2024 48.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 70784 COM TX 092324/70784                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71402 COM TX 092324/71402                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71406 COM TX 092324/71406                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71407 COM TX 092324/71407                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71408 COM TX 092324/71408                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71410 COM TX 092324/71410                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71411 COM TX 092324/71411                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71412 COM TX 092324/71412                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71413 COM TX 092324/71413                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71467 COM TX 092324/71467                               90004804 9/24/2024 375.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71467 COM TX 092324/71467                               90004804 9/24/2024 47.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71468 COM TX 092324/71468                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71468 COM TX 092324/71468                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71470 COM TX 092324/71470                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71470 COM TX 092324/71470                               90004804 9/24/2024 29.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71905 COM TX 092324/71905                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71921 COM TX 092324/71921                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71968 COM TX 092324/71968                               90004804 9/24/2024 65.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71971 COM TX 092324/71971                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71972 COM TX 092324/71972                               90004804 9/24/2024 300.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 71974 COM TX 092324/71974                               90004804 9/24/2024 100.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 68408 POP: 05/29/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004804 9/24/2024 50.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 68933 POP: 05/29/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004804 9/24/2024 50.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 70491 POP: 07/31/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004804 9/24/2024 50.00
1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 71145 POP: 09/14/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004804 9/24/2024 50.00

 Page Number 
19



1000-41-41100-515520-00000000- 71418 POP: 09/05/24 TOWING & IMPOUND FEES 90004804 9/24/2024 50.00
Total Paid by Vendor 12,646.60
1000-18-00000-515372-00000000- 002118 POP: 08/29/24 & 09/04/24 - OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 98695 9/24/2024 468.75
Total Paid by Vendor 468.75
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 02086               COM TX 092324/02086                               98696 9/24/2024 370.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 02086               COM TX 092324/02086                               98696 9/24/2024 85.77
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 02086               COM TX 092324/02086                               98696 9/24/2024 25.00
Total Paid by Vendor 480.77
1000-41-41305-515790-00000000- SC24-1014 INSTRUCTOR DEVELOPMENT COURSE REG-W. Somerville 98697 9/24/2024 150.00
Total Paid by Vendor 150.00
1000-16-16100-515340-00000000- 2240255 ANNIVERSARY SERVICE PINS FOR EMPLOYEES            98699 9/24/2024 1,653.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,653.00
1000-41-41304-515430-00000000- 9602932 DISPATCH RECRUITMENT ITEMS                        98866 9/30/2024 1,644.60
Total Paid by Vendor 1,644.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652492 COM TX 082924/0640652492                          98784 9/24/2024 117.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652492 COM TX 082924/0640652492                          98784 9/24/2024 253.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652492 COM TX 082924/0640652492                          98784 9/24/2024 55.42
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652837 COM TX 092324/0640652837                          98784 9/24/2024 15.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652837 COM TX 092324/0640652837                          98784 9/24/2024 438.75
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 0640652837 COM TX 092324/0640652837                          98784 9/24/2024 136.15
Total Paid by Vendor 1,016.97
1000-17-17100-515070-00000000- 0194097870924 POP:9/12-10/11/24 FY24 WOW SVCS 98801 9/24/2024 0.11
Total Paid by Vendor 0.11
1000-15-15100-513010-00000000- 155076532 POP:09/25/24 KONE CRANE REPAIR 98867 9/30/2024 9,428.33
Total Paid by Vendor 9,428.33
1000-17-17100-515250-00000000- 295619117 POP: THRU 08/31/24 - COPIER SERVICES CO 98702 9/24/2024 187.46
Total Paid by Vendor 187.46
1000-52-52100-515370-00000000- HM 30730 POP:SEPTEMBER 2024 MID CITY MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 90004860 9/30/2024 4,158.00
Total Paid by Vendor 4,158.00
1000-70-70200-515370-00000000- 215425 POP 8/1/24-8/31/24 OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004786 9/24/2024 564.50
1000-70-70200-515370-00000000- 215427 POP 8/1/24 - 8/31/24 OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004786 9/24/2024 477.00
1000-70-70200-515370-00000000- 215428 POP 8/1/24 - 8/31/24 OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 90004786 9/24/2024 429.00
Total Paid by Vendor 1,470.50
1000-74-74400-515370-00000000- 2024.06.025 POP: 09/06/24 - LAUNCHPAD LIGHTING/AUDIO 90004787 9/24/2024 13,000.00
Total Paid by Vendor 13,000.00
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- LEE-000989304 POP: 05/06/24 -05/07/24 PLUMBING REPAIR SERVICES 98705 9/24/2024 4,539.83
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- LEE-001116509 POP: 09/09/24 - PLUMBING REPAIR SVC 98869 9/30/2024 277.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- LEE-001116510 POP: 09/13/24  PLUMBING REPAIR SVC 98869 9/30/2024 822.51
Total Paid by Vendor 5,639.84
1000-50-00000-515340-00000000- 31530 POP: 09/11/24 - DODGE DURANGO WASH AND HAND WAX 98706 9/24/2024 50.00
Total Paid by Vendor 50.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 97835478 COM TX 091324/97835478                            98708 9/24/2024 2,350.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 97835478 COM TX 091324/97835478                            98708 9/24/2024 176.21
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 97835478 COM TX 091324/97835478                            98708 9/24/2024 133.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 97835478 COM TX 091324/97835478                            98708 9/24/2024 70.00
Total Paid by Vendor 2,729.41
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- 111690-0924 POP: 8/7-9/9/24 - WATER SERVICE FIRE STATION 20 98709 9/24/2024 94.41
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- 111694-0924 POP: 8/7-9/9/24 - WATER SERVICE FIRE STATION 20 98709 9/24/2024 94.41
1000-14-14100-515700-00000000- 111127-0924 POP: 8/7-9/9/24 - WATER SERVICE FIRE STATION 20 98709 9/24/2024 1,763.21
Total Paid by Vendor 1,952.03
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 873001032 9/01/2024 PPE 9/01/24 VOLUNTARY AD&D INSURANCE PREMIUMS 90004788 9/24/2024 1,629.73
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 873001032 9/15/2024 PPE 9/15/24 VOLUNTARY AD&D INSURANCE PREMIUMS 90004788 9/24/2024 1,638.59
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 860053256 9/01/2024 PPE 9/01/24 VOLUNTARY TERM LIFE INS PREMIUMS 90004788 9/24/2024 21,964.09
1000-00-00000-210230-00000000- 860053256 9/15/2024 PPE 9/15/24 VOLUNTARY TERM LIFE INS PREMIUMS 90004788 9/24/2024 22,050.53
Total Paid by Vendor 47,282.94
1000-50-00000-515370-00000000- 450525 POP: 09/11/24 - RABIES VACCINES 98710 9/24/2024 10.00
Total Paid by Vendor 10.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108402 POP: 09/17/24LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 98853 9/30/2024 210.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108399 POP: 09/17/24LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 98853 9/30/2024 10.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108398 POP: 09/16/24LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 98853 9/30/2024 110.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108459 POP: 09/23/24 -LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 98853 9/30/2024 110.00
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1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108461 POP: 09/23/24 -LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 98853 9/30/2024 110.00
1000-50-00000-515163-00000000- 108460 POP: 09/23/24 - LISP & MEDICAL, SICK/INJURED PETS 98853 9/30/2024 110.00
Total Paid by Vendor 660.00
1000-42-42200-515130-00000000- 7765602 STRENGHT TRAINING WEIGHTS FOR FIRE STATIONS       98707 9/24/2024 6,990.57
Total Paid by Vendor 6,990.57
1000-00-00000-140101-00000000- M134 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 90004789 9/24/2024 79.90
1000-42-42100-513040-00000000- 41924242 SUPPRESSION EXTINGUISHER REFILLS BLANKET          90004862 9/30/2024 86.40
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106329 POP:9/16/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106328 POP:9/16/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106323 POP:9/16/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106326 POP:9/16/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106332 POP:9/12/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106327 POP:9/12/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106325 POP:9/12/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106322 POP:9/12/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106331 POP:9/12/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
1000-14-14300-513010-00000000- 106330 POP:9/12/24 2024 BLANKET - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 90004862 9/30/2024 127.50
Total Paid by Vendor 1,441.30
1000-00-00000-140200-00000000- 1066960 PoP 06/01/24 - 05/31/25 MACKAY METERS FOR PK      90004790 9/24/2024 20,376.00
Total Paid by Vendor 20,376.00
1000-75-75300-515340-00000000- 262485 GROMMETS AND PLUGS FOR STOCK-TIM RILEY            98712 9/24/2024 169.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 55.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 487.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 21.97
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 42.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 12.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 804.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 222.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 145.45
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 1,314.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 4.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 4.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 1.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 71.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 8.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 138.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 1.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 251.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 275.22
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 23.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 107.47
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 1.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 5.57
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 6.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 3.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 1.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 15.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 13.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 1.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 10.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 23.04
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 53.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 0.27
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 0.27
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 0.27
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 19.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 17.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 108.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 42.99
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 7.59
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 6.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 3.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 2.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 25.07
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 108.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 2.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 7.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 15.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 5.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 1.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 127.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 7.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 462.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 5.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 5.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 670.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262627              NAPA TRX DATE 091024                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 11.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 124.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 10.27
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 204.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 11.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 13.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 41.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 9.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 20.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 7.69
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 73.62
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 73.62
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 190.66
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 18.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 33.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 9.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 22.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 7.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 749.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 139.95
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 412.68
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 21.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 21.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 17.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 19.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.51
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 6.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 19.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 17.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 16.73
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 36.84
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 68.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 42.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 22.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 59.62
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 113.43
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 85.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 33.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 1,106.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 130.22
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 151.93
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 60.58
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 64.22
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 81.54
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 47.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 3.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 665.78
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 426.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 38.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 19.78
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 132.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 372.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 30.43
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 254.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 338.09
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 14.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 1,144.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 16.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 32.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 40.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 976.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 154.32
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 14.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 7.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 7.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 7.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 7.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 7.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 35.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 46.13
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 34.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 48.14
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 50.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 49.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 35.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 39.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 21.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262675              NAPA TRX DATE 091124                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 23.91
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 143.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 275.79
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 4.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 56.09
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 481.47
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 19.77
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 33.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 255.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 80.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 63.95
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 188.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 40.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 331.56
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 25.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 143.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 410.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 137.03
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 731.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 279.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 18.32
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 14.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 141.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 17.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 138.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 193.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 117.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 5.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 49.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 84.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 15.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 19.95
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 227.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 807.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 65.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 45.91
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 1,305.19
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 6.82
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 18.41
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 46.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 25.31
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 35.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 58.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 116.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 43.79
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 70.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 43.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 51.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 95.08
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 17.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 27.52
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 156.36
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 2,825.65
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 204.31
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 85.45
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 38.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 7.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 28.01
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 83.31
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 96.73
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 40.14
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 81.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262750              NAPA TRX DATE 091224                              98712 9/24/2024 21.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 1,791.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 249.77
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 221.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 58.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 57.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 202.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 127.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 204.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 116.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 517.92
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 16.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 71.84
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 14.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 46.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 43.66
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 40.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 15.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 121.68
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 7.78
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 37.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 65.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 61.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 61.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 14.01
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 9.97
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 8,315.62
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 95.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 147.02
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 51.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 85.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 36.50
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 194.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 15.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 14.66
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 59.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 7.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 48.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262811              NAPA TRX DATE 091324                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 115.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 145.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 227.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 217.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 808.21
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 575.21
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 58.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 57.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 127.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 202.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 9.59
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 322.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 69.36
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 34.45
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 17.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 13.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 204.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 26.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 177.02
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 535.97
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 981.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 40.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 186.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 179.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 52.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 68.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 135.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 28.01
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 96.73
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 121.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262858              NAPA TRX DATE 091624                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 383.73
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 449.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 449.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 16.45
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 13.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 25.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 3.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 2.76
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 18.38
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 19.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 17.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 3.66
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 5.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 9.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 38.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 5.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 2.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 37.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 9.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 1.04
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 9.74
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 30.58
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 169.06
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 22.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 53.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 1,349.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 51.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 3.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 122.66
1000-72-00000-514010-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 7.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 142.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 164.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 55.81
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 125.57
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 54.41
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 43.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 206.03
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 53.84
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 516.98
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 34.61
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 221.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 23.89
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 11.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262904              NAPA TRX DATE 091724                              98712 9/24/2024 6.02
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 15.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 690.23
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 9.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 1.34
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 39.55
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 95.95
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 20.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 1.06
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 180.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 299.32
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 150.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 158.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 57.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 53.37
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 54.41
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 206.03
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 25.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 15.09
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 9.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 2.23
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 25.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 3.77
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 9.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 19.02
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 15.48
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 2.19
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 305.45
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 3.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 11.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 3.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 25.10
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 0.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 3.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 126.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 101.86
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 40.70
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 124.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262944              NAPA TRX DATE 091824                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 24.84
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 127.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 202.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 58.15
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 57.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 227.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 217.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 115.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 145.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 181.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 15.78
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 26.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 9.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 30.85
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 111.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.26
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 31.00
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 2.85
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 73.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 8.13
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 7.32
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 33.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 25.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 40.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 139.53
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 280.47
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 280.47
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 10.84
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 217.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 227.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 115.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 145.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 8.13
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 8.13
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 11.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 227.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 217.96
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 115.12
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 145.35
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
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1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 94.68
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 11.72
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 21.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 23.17
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 80.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 63.95
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 188.60
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 255.80
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 13.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 39.41
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 8.52
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 62.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 34.04
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 993.49
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 13.16
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 22.28
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 26.06
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 96.94
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 57.33
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 91.08
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 43.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 30.62
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 14.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 2.19
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 48.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 9.87
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 80.18
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 57.44
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 12.05
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 104.24
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 173.52
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 15.42
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 8.29
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 1,431.61
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 85.09
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 48.83
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 14.99
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 26.90
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 62.20
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 94.93
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.88
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 68.40
1000-15-15100-513030-00000000- 262985              NAPA TRX DATE 091924                              98712 9/24/2024 4.30